B-6
B
B
C
D
E
F
G

use a 25μm line filter.
(Continued on following page)
Explanation of model No.
VDR – 1 A – 1 A 2 – 22
VDR – 11 A – 1 A 2 – 1 A 3 – 22
Single pump
Double pump
Pump Model No. Sub Plate Number Motor(kW)
VDR-1A-1A*-22
MVD-1-115-10 0.75 to 1.5
MVD-1-135-10 2.2  to 3.7
VDR-1A-2A*-22
MVD-1-115Y-10 0.75 to 1.5
MVD-1-135Y-10 2.2  to 3.7
VDR-11A-*A*
 -*A*-22
MVD-11-135-10
MVD-11-135X-10
1.5  to 3.7
Factory Default
Pressure Settings
MPa{kgf/cm2}
2 : 3.5{35.7}
3 : 3  {30.6}
4 : 6.5{66.3}
5 : 9  {91.8}
Design number
Flow rate characteristics A: Constant discharge rate type
Mounting method
  A: Foot type mounting    B: Flange type mounting
Pump size: 1
Pump Type: VDR Series Variable Discharge Rate Vane Pump
Design number
Shaft side flow rate characteristics
(based on single pump)
Shaft side ring size
(based on single pump)
Head side flow rate characteristics
(based on single pump)
Pump size: 11
Pump Type: VDR Series Variable Discharge Rate Vane Pump
Head side ring size
(based on single pump)
Mounting method
  A: Foot type mounting    B: Flange type mounting
Head side pressure adjustment range
  2: 1.5 to 3.5MPa {15.3 to 35.7kgf/cm2}
  3: 3 to 7MPa {30.6 to 71.4kgf/cm2}
Shaft side pressure adjustment range
  2: 1.5 to 3.5MPa {15.3 to 35.7kgf/cm2}
  3: 3 to 7MPa {30.6 to 71.4kgf/cm2}
at 1800min-1}
Ring size 1: 30ℓ/min
 2: 40ℓ/min
Pressure adjustment range
  2: 1.5 to 3.5MPa {15.3 to 35.7kgf/cm2}
  3: 3 to 7MPa {30.6 to 71.4kgf/cm2}
  4: 6.5 to 10.5MPa {66.3 to 107kgf/cm2}
  5: 9 to 14MPa {91.8 to 143kgf/cm2}
  Note:  Ring size: In the case of 2, maximum setting
pressure is 7Mpa (71.4kgf/cm2).